
2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Game Results (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Aug.  30 MAINE W 46-3 1-0 0-0 3:00 70585

Sept.  6 FLA INTERNATIONAL W 42-0 2-0 0-0 2:42 70585

Sept. 13 IOWA STATE W 17-5 3-0 0-0 3:07 70585

Sept. 20 at Pittsburgh  L 20-21 3-1 0-0 3:08 50321

*Sept. 27 NORTHWESTERN  L 17-22 3-2 0-1 3:12 70585

*Oct.   4 at Michigan State  L 13-16 3-3 0-2 2:58 77526

*Oct.  11 at Indiana W 45-9 4-3 1-2 3:13 33428

*Oct.  18 WISCONSIN W 38-16 5-3 2-2 3:14 70585

*Nov.   1 at Illinois  L 24-27 5-4 2-3 3:14 62870

*Nov.   8 PENN STATE W 24-23 6-4 3-3 3:03 70585

*Nov.  15 PURDUE W 22-17 7-4 4-3 3:00 67676

*Nov.  22 at Minnesota W 55-0 8-4 5-3 3:15 64071

Jan 01, 2009 vs SOUTH CAROLINA W 31-10 9-4 5-3 3:22 55117

* - - Big Ten Conference Game

# - - Outback Bowl, Tampa, FL



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
SCORING 394 169
  Points Per Game 30.3 13.0
FIRST DOWNS 269 215
  R u s h i n g 146 68
  P a s s i n g 108 129
  P e n a l t y 15 18
RUSHING YARDAGE 2453 1222
  Yards gained rushing 2713 1479
  Yards lost rushing 260 257
  Rushing Attempts 515 397
  Average Per Rush 4.8 3.1
  Average Per Game 188.7 94.0
  TDs Rushing 30 7
PASSING YARDAGE 2362 2565
  A t t - C o m p - I n t 320-187-11 463-256-23
  Average Per Pass 7.4 5.5
  Average Per Catch 12.6 10.0
  Average Per Game 181.7 197.3
  TDs Passing 16 9
TOTAL OFFENSE 4815 3787
  Total Plays 835 860
  Average Per Play 5.8 4.4
  Average Per Game 370.4 291.3
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 39-798 58-1275
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 41-413 12-60
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 23-439 11-23
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.5 22.0
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 10.1 5.0
INT RETURN AVERAGE 19.1 2.1
FUMBLES-LOST 20-13 17-9
PENALTIES-Yards 53-446 65-604
  Average Per Game 34.3 46.5
PUNTS-Yards 51-2088 76-3034
  Average Per Punt 40.9 39.9
  Net punt average 37.0 32.6
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 3 1  2 8 : 2 9
3RD-DOWN Conversions 65/159 67/194
  3rd-Down Pct 41% 35%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 7/14 9/16
  4th-Down Pct 50% 56%
SACKS BY-Yards 19-127 27-158
MISC YARDS 14 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 48 17
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 19-24 17-23
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 1-2
RED-ZONE SCORES 48-57 84% 22-29 76%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 32-57 56% 13-29 45%
PAT-ATTEMPTS 45-47 96% 14-16 88%
ATTENDANCE 491186 288216
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/70169 5/57643
  Neutral Site Games 1/55117

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Iowa Hawkeyes 91 103 78 122 0 394
Opponents 27 58 35 49 0 169



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Greene, Shonn 13-13 307 1889 39 1850 6.0 20 75 142.3

Hampton, Jewel 13-0 91 478 15 463 5.1 7 22 35.6

O'Meara, Paki 10-0 21 67 5 62 3.0 2 17 6.2

Christensen, Jake  8 - 2 17 50 20 30 1.8 1 11 3.8

Brodell, Andy 13-13 3 29 5 24 8.0 0 24 1.8

Stanzi, Ricky 13-11 56 174 154 20 0.4 0 20 1.5

Murphy, Jayme 12-0 7 11 4 7 1.0 0 4 0.6

Johnson-Koulianos, D 13-10 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

Stross, Trey 11-2 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.4

Oberland, Jared  2 - 0 3 5 3 2 0.7 0 5 1.0

McNutt, Marvin  3 - 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

TEAM 10-0 7 0 15 -15 -2.1 0 0 -1.5

Total 13 515 2713 260 2453 4.8 30 75 188.7

Opponents 13 397 1479 257 1222 3.1 7 29 94.0

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Stanzi, Ricky 13-11 134.84 150-254-9 59.1 1956 14 59 150.5

Christensen, Jake  8 - 2 117.24 36-63-1 57.1 396 2 40 49.5

McNutt, Marvin  3 - 0 -5.33 1-3-1 33.3 10 0 10 3.3

Total 13 130.07 187-320-11 58.4 2362 16 59 181.7

Opponents 13 98.31 256-463-23 55.3 2565 9 52 197.3

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Johnson-Koulianos, D 13-10 44 639 14.5 3 59 49.2

Brodell, Andy 13-13 36 533 14.8 4 45 41.0

Myers, Brandon 13-13 34 441 13.0 4 28 33.9

Moeaki, Tony  9 - 1 13 144 11.1 1 48 16.0

Stross, Trey 11-2 13 109 8.4 1 20 9.9

Reisner, Allen 13-0 11 200 18.2 1 38 15.4

Greene, Shonn 13-13 8 49 6.1 0 23 3.8

Sandeman, Colin 13-0 6 76 12.7 2 25 5.8

Morse, Brett 12-9 5 40 8.0 0 13 3.3

Leppert, Wade 11-4 5 22 4.4 0 8 2.0

O'Meara, Paki 10-0 3 33 11.0 0 20 3.3

Paine, DeMarco  2 - 0 3 16 5.3 0 12 8.0

Evans, Ben  2 - 0 2 20 10.0 0 12 10.0

Chaney, Jr., Paul  5 - 0 2 19 9.5 0 11 3.8

McNutt, Marvin  3 - 0 1 11 11.0 0 11 3.7

Nordmann, Don  1 - 0 1 10 10.0 0 10 10.0

Total 13 187 2362 12.6 16 59 181.7

Opponents 13 256 2565 10.0 9 52 197.3

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Brodell, Andy 36 383 10.6 1 81

Sandeman, Colin 5 30 6.0 0 14

Total 41 413 10.1 1 81

Opponents 12 60 5.0 0 20

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Angerer, Pat 5 34 6.8 0 14

Sash, Tyler 5 147 29.4 0 58

Spievey, Amari 4 127 31.8 1 57

Fletcher, Bradley 3 5 1.7 0 5

Greenwood, Brett 2 31 15.5 0 31

Edds, A.J. 1 38 38.0 0 38

Bernstine, Jordan 1 9 9.0 0 9

Hunter, Jeremiha 1 21 21.0 0 21

Tillison, Lance 1 27 27.0 0 27

Total 23 439 19.1 1 58

Opponents 11 23 2.1 0 12

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Hampton, Jewel 23 537 23.3 0 52

Johnson-Koulianos, D 9 178 19.8 0 35

O'Meara, Paki 2 31 15.5 0 17

Leppert, Wade 2 24 12.0 0 13

Spievey, Amari 1 7 7.0 0 8

Brodell, Andy 1 21 21.0 0 21

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 39 798 20.5 0 52

Opponents 58 1275 22.0 0 64

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 1 7 7.0 1 7



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Greene, Shonn 20 - - - - - - - 120

Mossbrucker, Trent - 13-15 31-33 - - - - - 70

Hampton, Jewel 7 - - - - - - - 42

Murray, Daniel - 6-9 14-14 - - - - - 32

Brodell, Andy 5 - - - - - - - 30

Myers, Brandon 4 - - - - - - - 24

Johnson-Koulianos, D 3 - - - - - - - 18

Sandeman, Colin 2 - - - - - - - 12

O'Meara, Paki 2 - - - - - - - 12

Reisner, Allen 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

Stross, Trey 1 - - - - - - - 6

Spievey, Amari 1 - - - - - - - 6

Christensen, Jake 1 - - - - - - - 6

Moeaki, Tony 1 - - - - - - - 6

Edds, A.J. - - - - - - - 1 2

Stanzi, Ricky - - - - - 1-1 - - 0

Total 48 19-24 45-47 - 1 1-1 - 1 394

Opponents 17 17-23 14-16 - - 0-1 - 1 169

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Stanzi, Ricky 13 310 20 1956 1976 152.0

Greene, Shonn 13 307 1850 0 1850 142.3

Hampton, Jewel 13 91 463 0 463 35.6

Christensen, Jake 8 80 30 396 426 53.2

O'Meara, Paki 10 21 62 0 62 6.2

Brodell, Andy 13 3 24 0 24 1.8

McNutt, Marvin 3 4 0 10 10 3.3

Murphy, Jayme 12 7 7 0 7 0.6

Johnson-Koulianos, D 13 1 6 0 6 0.5

Stross, Trey 11 1 4 0 4 0.4

Oberland, Jared 2 3 2 0 2 1.0

TEAM 10 7 -15 0 -15 -1.5

Total 13 835 2453 2362 4815 370.4

Opponents 13 860 1222 2565 3787 291.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Mossbrucker, Trent 13-15 86.7 1-1 6-6 6-8 0-0 0-0 39 1

Murray, Daniel 6-9 66.7 1-1 1-1 2-3 2-3 0-1 45 0

FG Sequence Iowa Hawkeyes Opponents

Maine (35),(44),(33) (40)

FLA International 32 -

Iowa State (26),50 38,21,(43),46

Pittsburgh (26),35,(39) -

Northwestern (30) 37,(37),34

Michigan State (25),(33) (29),(32),(25)

Indiana (26) (46)

Wisconsin (35) (42),(40),(35)

Illinois (26),30,(19),(27) (41),(46)

Penn State (31) (24),(31),(25)

Purdue (45) (27)

Minnesota (35),(29) -

SOUTH CAROLINA 45,(18) 51,(48)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Donahue, Ryan 50 2078 41.6 64 7 19 19 11 1

TEAM 1 10 10.0 10 0 0 0 0 0

Total 51 2088 40.9 64 7 19 19 11 1

Opponents 76 3034 39.9 60 7 10 14 7 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Murray, Daniel 80 5153 64.4 18 4

Total 80 5153 64.4 18 4 22.0 44.0 26

Opponents 45 2799 62.2 6 0 20.5 41.8 28



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Greene, Shonn 13 1850 49 0 0 0 1899 146.1

Hampton, Jewel 13 463 0 0 537 0 1000 76.9

Brodell, Andy 13 24 533 383 21 0 961 73.9

Johnson-Koulian 13 6 639 0 178 0 823 63.3

Myers, Brandon 13 0 441 0 0 0 441 33.9

Reisner, Allen 13 0 200 0 0 0 200 15.4

Sash, Tyler 12 0 0 0 0 147 147 12.2

Moeaki, Tony 9 0 144 0 0 0 144 16.0

Spievey, Amari 13 0 0 0 7 127 134 10.3

O'Meara, Paki 10 62 33 0 31 0 126 12.6

Stross, Trey 11 4 109 0 0 0 113 10.3

Sandeman, Coli 13 0 76 30 0 0 106 8.2

Leppert, Wade 11 0 22 0 24 0 46 4.2

Morse, Brett 12 0 40 0 0 0 40 3.3

Edds, A.J. 13 0 0 0 0 38 38 2.9

Angerer, Pat 13 0 0 0 0 34 34 2.6

Greenwood, Bre 13 0 0 0 0 31 31 2.4

Christensen, Jak 8 30 0 0 0 0 30 3.8

Tillison, Lance 13 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.1

Hunter, Jeremih 13 0 0 0 0 21 21 1.6

Evans, Ben 2 0 20 0 0 0 20 10.0

Stanzi, Ricky 13 20 0 0 0 0 20 1.5

Chaney, Jr., Pau 5 0 19 0 0 0 19 3.8

Paine, DeMarco 2 0 16 0 0 0 16 8.0

McNutt, Marvin 3 0 11 0 0 0 11 3.7

Nordmann, Don 1 0 10 0 0 0 10 10.0

Bernstine, Jorda 12 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.8

Murphy, Jayme 12 7 0 0 0 0 7 0.6

Fletcher, Bradle 13 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4

Oberland, Jared 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

TEAM 10 -15 0 0 0 0 -15 -1.5

Total 13 2453 2362 413 798 439 6465 497.3

Opponents 13 1222 2565 60 1275 23 5145 395.8



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Angerer, Pat 13-11 46 61 107 6.5-21 1.0-3 5-34 3 3 . . . .

42 Hunter, Jeremiha 13-13 23 57 80 5.0-7 . 1-21 2 1 1-0 . . .

19 Spievey, Amari 13-13 44 24 68 1.0-1 . 4-127 6 1 . 1 . .

30 Greenwood, Brett 13-13 30 38 68 . . 2-31 6 . . . . .

29 Fletcher, Bradley 13-13 44 16 60 0.5-2 . 3-5 10 . . 1 . .

49 Edds, A.J. 13-13 18 41 59 4.5-19 2.0-15 1-38 4 1 2-0 1 . 1

53 Kroul, Matt 13-13 16 41 57 6.5-17 2.0-9 . 2 6 1-0 . . .

47 King, Mitch 13-13 27 27 54 15.5-65 4.0-37 . . 6 . 2 . .

9 Sash, Tyler 12-11 28 25 53 2.5-5 1.0-3 5-147 6 . 1-0 1 . .

94 Clayborn, Adrian 13-11 15 35 50 8.0-47 2.0-22 . 3 2 . 1 . .

46 Ballard, Christian 13-13 14 26 40 3.5-18 1.5-13 . 1 5 . 1 1 .

55 Coleman, Jacody 13-2 7 21 28 2.0-5 . . 1 . . . . .

91 Binns, Broderick 13-0 11 11 22 2.5-16 2.0-15 . 2 2 1-0 . . .

95 Klug, Karl 12-0 6 11 17 5.0-19 2.0-8 . . . . 1 . .

33 Tarpinian, Jeff 9-0 10 7 17 . . . . . . . . .

98 Geary, Chad 13-2 5 10 15 . . . . 1 . . . .

31 Cato, David 13-0 6 7 13 . . . 1 . . 1 . .

45 Nielsen, Tyler 13-0 6 6 12 . . . . . . . . .

3 Morrow, Diauntae 11-0 2 10 12 0.5-3 . . . . . . . .

4 Bernstine, Jordan 12-0 7 5 12 . . 1-9 1 1 . . . .

28 Prater, Shaun 13-0 4 7 11 . . . 2 . . . . .

17 Murphy, Jayme 12-0 8 3 11 . . . . . . . . .

2 Dalton, Harold 9-2 2 8 10 . . . . . . . . .

48 Johnson, Troy 12-0 4 5 9 2.0-13 . . 1 . . . . .

93 Daniels, Mike 8-0 4 2 6 1.0-4 1.0-4 . . . . . . .

34 Rowell, Chris 13-0 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .

18 Tillison, Lance 13-0 3 3 6 . . 1-27 . . . . . .

21 Kuchel, Nick 8-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

41 Moses, Dezman 4-0 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

57 Davis, Bruce 6-0 . 2 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

10 Lowe, William 3-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

37 McGrath, Gavin 13-0 1 1 2 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

25 O'Meara, Paki 10-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . 1 .

59 Narinskiy, Anton 5-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

1 Murray, Daniel 13-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

81 Moeaki, Tony 9-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

58 Daniel, Lebron 13-0 . 1 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

TM TEAM 10-0 1 . 1 1.0-2 1.0-2 . . . . . . .

51 Blum, Tyler 4-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

16 Gardner, Drew 11-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

13 Paine, DeMarco 2-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

36 Morse, Brett 12-9 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

22 Sandeman, Colin 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

5 Donahue, Ryan 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

83 Myers, Brandon 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

15 Johnson-Koulianos, D 13-10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

80 Brodell, Andy 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

23 Greene, Shonn 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 413 523 936 68-265 19-127 23-439 51 29 9-0 10 2 1

Opponents 13 495 438 933 69-248 27-158 11-23 36 13 12-7 10 2 1



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Red-Zone Results (as of Jan 01, 2009)

All games

Iowa Hawkeyes Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Aug.  30 MAINE W 46-3 8 7 41 5 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sept.  6 FLA INTERNATIONAL W 42-0 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sept. 13 IOWA STATE W 17-5 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sept. 20 at Pittsburgh L 20-21 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sept. 27 NORTHWESTERN L 17-22 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct.   4 at Michigan State L 13-16 4 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

Oct.  11 at Indiana W 45-9 6 6 38 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct.  18 WISCONSIN W 38-16 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov.   1 at Illinois L 24-27 5 4 17 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov.   8 PENN STATE W 24-23 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov.  15 PURDUE W 22-17 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov.  22 at Minnesota W 55-0 7 7 41 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jan 01, 2009 vs SOUTH CAROLINA W 31-10 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 57 48 273 32 25 7 16 4 3 1 1 0 0

48 of 57 (84.2%)

Opponents Inside Iowa Hawkeyes Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Aug.  30 MAINE W 46-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sept.  6 FLA INTERNATIONAL W 42-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sept. 13 IOWA STATE W 17-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Sept. 20 at Pittsburgh L 20-21 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sept. 27 NORTHWESTERN L 17-22 6 4 22 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Oct.   4 at Michigan State L 13-16 4 4 16 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct.  11 at Indiana W 45-9 2 1 6 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct.  18 WISCONSIN W 38-16 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov.   1 at Illinois L 24-27 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov.   8 PENN STATE W 24-23 5 5 23 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov.  15 PURDUE W 22-17 4 3 17 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov.  22 at Minnesota W 55-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jan 01, 2009 vs SOUTH CAROLINA W 31-10 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 22 115 13 5 8 9 3 2 2 0 0 0

22 of 29 (75.9%)



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sept. 27 NORTHWESTERN  L 17-22 70585
* Oct.   4 at Michigan State  L 13-16 77526
* Oct.  11 at Indiana W 45-9 33428
* Oct.  18 WISCONSIN W 38-16 70585
* Nov.   1 at Illinois  L 24-27 62870
* Nov.   8 PENN STATE W 24-23 70585
* Nov.  15 PURDUE W 22-17 67676
* Nov.  22 at Minnesota W 55-0 64071
* - - Big Ten Conference Game
# - - Outback Bowl, Tampa, FL

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Greene, Shonn  8 - 8 200 1254 31 1223 6.1 13 75 152.9
Hampton, Jewel  8 - 0 58 294 8 286 4.9 5 22 35.8
O'Meara, Paki  5 - 0 8 20 1 19 2.4 0 8 3.8
Christensen, Jake  3 - 0 1 9 0 9 9.0 0 9 3.0
Brodell, Andy  8 - 8 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.6
Murphy, Jayme  8 - 0 2 5 0 5 2.5 0 4 0.6
TEAM  5 - 0 5 0 11 -11 -2.2 0 0 -2.2
Stanzi, Ricky  8 - 8 36 98 124 -26 -0.7 0 20 -3.2
Total  8 311 1685 175 1510 4.9 18 75 188.8
Opponents  8 257 957 174 783 3.0 4 29 97.9

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Stanzi, Ricky  8 - 8 132.18 108-187-5 57.8 1383 10 50 172.9
Christensen, Jake  3 - 0 71.66 3-7-0 42.9 24 0 11 8.0
Total  8 129.99 111-194-5 57.2 1407 10 50 175.9
Opponents  8 107.13 167-289-12 57.8 1669 8 52 208.6

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Johnson-Koulianos, D  8 - 6 29 408 14.1 2 50 51.0
Brodell, Andy  8 - 8 26 433 16.7 4 45 54.1
Myers, Brandon  8 - 8 19 254 13.4 2 26 31.8
Stross, Trey  8 - 2 12 103 8.6 0 20 12.9
Moeaki, Tony  6 - 0 8 49 6.1 1 13 8.2
Reisner, Allen  8 - 0 5 69 13.8 1 17 8.6
Greene, Shonn  8 - 8 4 32 8.0 0 23 4.0
Sandeman, Colin  8 - 0 3 20 6.7 0 8 2.5
Morse, Brett  8 - 6 2 17 8.5 0 13 2.1
Leppert, Wade  8 - 2 2 11 5.5 0 8 1.4
McNutt, Marvin  2 - 0 1 11 11.0 0 11 5.5
Total  8 111 1407 12.7 10 50 175.9
Opponents  8 167 1669 10.0 8 52 208.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Mossbrucker, Trent 8-9 88.9 1-1 4-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 35 0
Murray, Daniel 4-4 100.0 0-0 1-1 2-2 1-1 0-0 45 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Greene, Shonn 13 - - - - - - - 78
Mossbrucker, Trent - 8-9 25-27 - - - - - 49
Hampton, Jewel 5 - - - - - - - 30
Brodell, Andy 4 - - - - - - - 24
Murray, Daniel - 4-4 1-1 - - - - - 13
Johnson-Koulianos, D 2 - - - - - - - 12
Myers, Brandon 2 - - - - - - - 12
Reisner, Allen 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Moeaki, Tony 1 - - - - - - - 6
Spievey, Amari 1 - - - - - - - 6
Stanzi, Ricky - - - - - 1-1 - - 0
Total 29 12-13 26-28 - 1 1-1 - - 238
Opponents 13 14-16 10-12 - - 0-1 - - 130

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 5-3 3-1 2-2 0-0
Conference 5-3 3-1 2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
FIRST DOWNS 165 139
  R u s h i n g 87 45
  P a s s i n g 70 84
  P e n a l t y 8 10
RUSHING YARDAGE 1510 783
  Rushing Attempts 311 257
  Average Per Rush 4.9 3.0
  Average Per Game 188.8 97.9
  TDs Rushing 18 4
PASSING YARDAGE 1407 1669
  A t t - C o m p - I n t 194-111-5 289-167-12
  Average Per Pass 7.3 5.8
  Average Per Catch 12.7 10.0
  Average Per Game 175.9 208.6
  TDs Passing 10 8
TOTAL OFFENSE 2917 2452
  Average Per Play 5.8 4.5
  Average Per Game 364.6 306.5
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 27-560 32-763
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 26-184 8-53
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 12-259 5-23
FUMBLES-LOST 12-10 10-5
PENALTIES-Yards 32-264 39-358
PUNTS-AVG 34-42.4 47-38.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 0 0  2 9 : 0 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 39/94 46/125
4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/7 4/7

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Angerer, Pat 3 19 6.3 0 14
Spievey, Amari 2 80 40.0 1 57
Sash, Tyler 2 72 36.0 0 58
Hunter, Jeremiha 1 21 21.0 0 21
Tillison, Lance 1 27 27.0 0 27
Bernstine, Jordan 1 9 9.0 0 9
Greenwood, Brett 1 31 31.0 0 31
Fletcher, Bradley 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Donahue, Ryan 34 1440 42.4 57 3 15 12 8 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Brodell, Andy 25 182 7.3 0 20
Sandeman, Colin 1 2 2.0 0 2
Total 26 184 7.1 0 20
Opponents 8 53 6.6 0 20

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Hampton, Jewel 20 455 22.8 0 52
O'Meara, Paki 2 31 15.5 0 17
Johnson-Koulianos, D 2 43 21.5 0 26
Leppert, Wade 2 24 12.0 0 13
Spievey, Amari 1 7 7.0 0 8
Total 27 560 20.7 0 52
Opponents 32 763 23.8 0 64

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Greene, Shonn 8 1223 32 0 0 0 1255 156.9
Hampton, Jewel 8 286 0 0 455 0 741 92.6
Brodell, Andy 8 5 433 182 0 0 620 77.5
Johnson-Koulian 8 0 408 0 43 0 451 56.4
Myers, Brandon 8 0 254 0 0 0 254 31.8
Total 8 1510 1407 184 560 259 3920 490.0
Opponents 8 783 1669 53 763 23 3291 411.4

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Stanzi, Ricky 8 223 -26 1383 1357 169.6
Greene, Shonn 8 200 1223 0 1223 152.9
Hampton, Jewel 8 58 286 0 286 35.8
Christensen, Jake 3 8 9 24 33 11.0
O'Meara, Paki 5 8 19 0 19 3.8
Total 8 505 1510 1407 2917 364.6
Opponents 8 546 783 1669 2452 306.5



2008 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 01, 2009)

Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Angerer, Pat 8-8 30 52 82 5.5-18 . 3-19 2 1 . . . .

42 Hunter, Jeremiha 8-8 13 39 52 1.5-3 . 1-21 . 1 1-0 . . .

30 Greenwood, Brett 8-8 18 32 50 . . 1-31 4 . . . . .

19 Spievey, Amari 8-8 30 14 44 1.0-1 . 2-80 2 1 . . . .

29 Fletcher, Bradley 8-8 30 12 42 0.5-2 . 1-0 8 . . . . .

47 King, Mitch 8-8 21 20 41 11.0-52 3.0-32 . . 6 . 2 . .

53 Kroul, Matt 8-8 10 30 40 2.0-2 . . 1 6 . . . .

49 Edds, A.J. 8-8 14 24 38 2.0-9 1.0-7 . 3 . . 1 . .

9 Sash, Tyler 7-7 16 14 30 1.5-2 . 2-72 5 . 1-0 . . .

46 Ballard, Christian 8-8 9 19 28 3.0-14 1.0-9 . . 3 . . 1 .

94 Clayborn, Adrian 8-6 8 17 25 5.5-40 1.0-19 . 2 1 . 1 . .

55 Coleman, Jacody 8-0 3 13 16 1.5-4 . . 1 . . . . .

33 Tarpinian, Jeff 8-0 8 5 13 . . . . . . . . .

91 Binns, Broderick 8-0 6 7 13 1.5-6 1.0-5 . 1 1 1-0 . . .

4 Bernstine, Jordan 8-0 6 4 10 . . 1-9 1 1 . . . .

98 Geary, Chad 8-2 4 4 8 . . . . 1 . . . .

95 Klug, Karl 8-0 4 2 6 3.0-11 . . . . . . . .

45 Nielsen, Tyler 8-0 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .

17 Murphy, Jayme 8-0 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .

31 Cato, David 8-0 4 1 5 . . . 1 . . 1 . .

2 Dalton, Harold 5-1 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .

21 Kuchel, Nick 6-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

3 Morrow, Diauntae 6-0 . 4 4 0.5-3 . . . . . . . .

28 Prater, Shaun 8-0 . 4 4 . . . . . . . . .

34 Rowell, Chris 8-0 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

1 Murray, Daniel 8-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

18 Tillison, Lance 8-0 1 1 2 . . 1-27 . . . . . .

57 Davis, Bruce 6-0 . 2 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

93 Daniels, Mike 4-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

51 Blum, Tyler 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

15 Johnson-Koulianos, D 8-6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

10 Lowe, William 1-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

25 O'Meara, Paki 5-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 .

23 Greene, Shonn 8-8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

16 Gardner, Drew 8-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

80 Brodell, Andy 8-8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

48 Johnson, Troy 7-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

5 Donahue, Ryan 8-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

36 Morse, Brett 8-6 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Total 8 262 331 593 40-167 7-72 12-259 31 22 5-0 5 2 .

Opponents 8 303 270 573 44-165 18-111 5-23 23 10 10-7 8 . .


